

Ä

C.A.No. 3119 OF 1999
ITEM No.3

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 3 IN
Civil Appeal No.3119/1999

KERALA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of Respondent No.10 from the array of parties.)

Date : 14/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE (CHAMBER JUDGE)

For Appellant (s)
Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s)
Ms.Tessy Paul,Adv.for
Mr.K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.(N/P)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of respondent No.10 from the array of the parties is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Prem Parkash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master