

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SIA Nos. 4-5 In
Civil Appeal No.3119/1999

THE KERALA FINANCIAL CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK CALICUT AND ORS

Respondent (s)

(For taking on record joint Memo of compromise and for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHURFor Appellant (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the Memo of compromise.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONI.A. Nos. 4-5 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3119 OF 1999

The Kerala Financial Corporation

....
Appellant (s)

Versus

Syndicate Bank Calicut and Ors.

....
Respondent (s)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and 19 to 23 is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

The parties have settled the matter as per the terms of Memo of compromise (Annexure A to I.A. No. 4). In lieu of the decree of the High Court, there shall be a decree in terms of Memo of compromise insofar as the respondents who are still on the array of the parties. The decree made by the High Court shall stand modified accordingly.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J [B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J[G.P. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY 13, 2004.